

@
C.A.No. 4715-4717 OF 2002

ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4715-4717/2002

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE -III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CARRIER AIRCON. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeals
and stay and office report)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mrs. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Parmjit Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for both the sides.
Delay of 34 days in filing the appeals is condoned.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.3914 of 2001.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master