

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-9/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4715-4717 OF 2002

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE -III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CARRIER AIRCON. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of synopsis and list of dates and petition of appeals and office report)

Date: 07/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.

Mr. Rana S.Biswas,adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. V.Anand,adv.

Mr. M.P.S.Chauhan,adv.

Ms. D. Disuoza,adv.

Mr. Chetan Prabhakar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

unter affidavit to the Two weeks' time granted for filing co

I.A.Nos.7-9.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER