

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3914 OF 2001

Commissioner of Central Excise, Delhi

Appellant (s)

Versus

Carrier Aircon Ltd.

Respondent (s)

With
C.A. No. 8418-8419/01
CA Nos. 4715-17/02
C.A. No. 2898/05

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN & AR. LAKSHMANAN, JJ.]

Date: 05/07/2006 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. for
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. for
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Dr. AR. Lakshmanan, J.

The Appeals are dismissed leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File]